
Commitments
Name Booking Datetime DOB Gender Brought in By
AYERS, JONATHAN LEE 1/21/2026 12:00:00 PM 07/27/1978 MALE MC002682 - CALLAWAY, CURTIS RICHARD

599 DARBY DR GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504
Charge Description

State     13B   18-9-111 (1)(a) M1 HARASSMENT-STRIKE, SHOVE, KICK OR OTHERWISE TOUCHES OR SUBJECTS TO PHYSICAL CONTACT
BAILEY, NICHOLAS MATTHEW 1/21/2026 12:25:00 PM 03/15/1992 MALE MC003745 - BOWEN, CRAIG E

895 IOWA AVE Apt. 201 PALISADE, CO 81526
Charge Description

State     90Z   16-11-207 PROBATION VIOLATION
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     13A   18-3-206 F5 MENACING-REAL/SIMULATED WEAPON

Mesa County Jail Records
Print Date/Time:1/22/2026 10:00:08 AM From Date:1/21/2026

To Date:1/21/2026
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BREHM, ISAAC 1/21/2026 2:40:00 PM 02/28/1993 MALE DM000021 - KORVER, JOEL R

681 MINTER AVE DEBEQUE, CO 81630
Charge Description

State     35B   18-18-428 DPO POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
State     35B   18-18-428 DPO POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
State     35B   18-18-428 DPO POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
State     35B   18-18-428 DPO POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
State     35B   18-18-428 DPO POSSESSION OF DRUG PARAPHERNALIA
State     35A   18-18-403.5 (2) 
DM1

POSSESSION OF SCH I/II CONTROLLED SUBSTANCE 

State     520   18-12-108(1) F5 POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER 
State     520   18-12-108(1) F5 POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER 
State     520   18-12-108(1) F5 POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER 
State     90Z   18-1-1001 PROTECTION ORDER VIOLATIONS
State     90Z   18-1-1001 PROTECTION ORDER VIOLATIONS
State     90Z   18-1-1001 PROTECTION ORDER VIOLATIONS
State     90Z   18-1-1001 PROTECTION ORDER VIOLATIONS
State     90Z   18-1-1001 PROTECTION ORDER VIOLATIONS
State     520   18-12-108(1) F5 POSSESSION OF A WEAPON BY PREVIOUS OFFENDER 
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CARDOZA-VILLALOBOS, CYNTHIA 
KAY

1/21/2026 3:24:00 PM 01/29/1962 FEMALE MC005879 - MITCHELL, BENJAMIN JAMES

302 PITKIN AVE GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     91A   42-2-206(1)(b)(I) 
M1

AGGRAVATED DRIVING W/REVOKED LICENSE/HABITUAL OFF/COMMITS DUI, DWAI, ELUDING, 
RECKLESS DRIVING

State     90D   42-4-1301(1)(a) F DUI - DROVE VEH UNDER THE INFLUENCE - 3 OR MORE PRIOR CONVICTIONS
DAVIDSON, CLINTON CURTIS 1/21/2026 2:02:00 PM 10/25/1985 MALE GJ013008 - WIENS, TYLER

241 N 4TH ST Apt. 2748 GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     90Z   16-19-123#A FUGITIVE OTHER JURISDICTION WARRANT
DAVIDSON, NATHAN ALLEN 1/21/2026 4:31:00 PM 05/27/1983 MALE MC003745 - BOWEN, CRAIG E

1310 ORCHARD AVE Apt. 4 GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     90Z   17-2-103 PAROLE VIOLATION
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HALL, DEVAN KHAIN 1/21/2026 10:59:00 PM 10/21/1998 MALE MC005023 - BAKER, JUSTIN LEE

Charge Description

State     91A   42-4-1401(1) RECKLESS DRIVING
HARRINGTON, ALEXANDER WAYNE 1/21/2026 4:56:00 PM 02/16/2002 MALE MC003628 - HAND, MICHAEL JOSEPH

2920 D 1/2 RD GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504
Charge Description

State     90Z   18-6-800.3 DOMESTIC VIOLENCE
State     13B   18-3-204 M1 ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE

HERNANDEZ, JAIME ANGEL 1/21/2026 12:00:00 PM 12/27/1990 MALE MC002417 - JOHNSON, DEREK JUSTIN

2859 TEXAS AVE GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     240   18-4-409(4)(b) F5 3RD DEGREE MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT RECEIVE/RETAIN
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JENNINGS, RONALD DOUGLAS 1/21/2026 2:15:00 PM 07/21/1969 MALE GJ013395 - MCBRIDE, SHANE

Charge Description

State     90Z   16-19-123#A FUGITIVE OTHER JURISDICTION WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT

MORRELL, JOSHUA KEITH 
NATHANIEL

1/21/2026 3:47:00 AM 04/21/1986 MALE GJ200948 - LOVATO, DANIEL

3176 HIGHVIEW RD GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504
Charge Description

State     240   18-4-409 (2) F3 1ST DEGREE MOTOR VEHICLE THEFT
State     90Z   18-4-506 M2 2ND DEGREE CRIMINAL TAMPERING
State     290   18-4-501(1)(4)(b) 
M2

CRIMINAL MISCHIEF - $300 - $1000

State     90J   18-4-503(1)(c) M2 2ND DEG CRIMINAL TRESPASS OF MOTOR VEHICLE
State     90J   18-4-502(1)(a) F6 1ST DEGREE CRIMINAL TRESPASS OF INHABITED DWELLING
State     90Z   17-2-103 PAROLE VIOLATION
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MOTT, VERNON PAUL 1/21/2026 12:30:00 PM 11/16/1985 MALE MC003879 - WICK, MORIAH ANNE

150 SHERMAN DR GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81503
Charge Description

State     90Z   13-1-114 F CONTEMPT OF COURT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT

NORWOOD, WHEELER III 1/21/2026 2:41:00 PM 02/14/1979 MALE MC003745 - BOWEN, CRAIG E

 HOMLESS GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81504
Charge Description

State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   13-1-114 M CONTEMPT OF COURT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
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ORTIZ, DENA LYNN 1/21/2026 6:48:00 PM 02/27/1981 FEMALE MC005630 - AGUES, JOSHUA ALLEN

465 COTTONWOOD LAKE DR CLIFTON, CO 81520
Charge Description

State     13B   18-3-204 M1 ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE
State     13B   18-3-204 M1 ASSAULT IN THE THIRD DEGREE

SANCHEZ, MICHAEL STEVEN 1/21/2026 11:45:00 AM 03/06/1995 MALE MC002682 - CALLAWAY, CURTIS RICHARD

480 28 1/4 RD Apt. 51 GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     90Z   13-1-114 F CONTEMPT OF COURT
State     90Z   13-1-114 F CONTEMPT OF COURT
State     90Z   13-1-114 F CONTEMPT OF COURT

SAWYER, JERED NATIVIDAD JR 1/21/2026 2:57:36 PM 08/15/1992 MALE MC003879 - WICK, MORIAH ANNE

458 MESA LAKE ST CLIFTON, CO 81520
Charge Description

State     90Z   16-2-110 M FAILURE TO APPEAR WARRANT
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VILLARRUEL, JESUS 1/21/2026 2:56:00 PM 09/22/1972 MALE MC004820 - CONTRERAS-MORAGA, PEDRO ENRIQUE

2053 NORTH AVE GRAND JUNCTION, CO 81501
Charge Description

State     90Z   18-6-803.5(1)(a) M1 VIOLATION OF A PROTECTION ORDER
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